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SCHOOL NAME TITLE ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL 
CSU San 
Marcos 
 

Kidd, Margie Operations 
Manager 

333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Rd 
San Marcos, CA 92078-9924 
 

760-750-7541  mkidd@csusm.edu 
 

Boren, Denise, 
PhD, RN 

Director of 
Nursing 

760-750-7553  dboren@csusm.edu 
 

Coffin-Romig, 
Nancy, DNSc, 
APRN-BC 

Undergraduate 
Chair 

619-729-6089  nromig@csusm.edu 

Constantine, 
Brandis 

Clinical 
Placement 
Coordinator 

760-566-6079  bconstant@csusm.edu 

Daugherty, 
JoAnn, PhD, RN 

RN Instructor 
 

760-712-2658  jdaugher@csusm.edu 
 

Fidellow, Judith, 
PhD, RN 

760-445-1708  jfidello@csusm.edu 

Hummel, Louise 619-977-5967  lhummel@csusm.edu 
Ngo-Nguyen, 
Phuong Lien 

858-922-3729  lnguyen@csusm.edu 

Sims, Neelam RN Instructor (VA 
Staff) 

x-3165 
858-780-6082 

 neelam.sims@va.gov 

Kaplan 
College 
 

Saretsky, Sheri Director, VN 
Program 

9055 Balboa Ave 
San Diego, CA 92123 
 

858-654-3642  ssaretsky@kaplan.edu 

Anderson, 
Karen 

Asst. Director, VN 
Program 

   

Torres, Shelly Clinical 
Placement 
Coordinator 

858-654-3658 
 

858-279-1766 shtorres@kaplan.edu 

Deleon, Ronald, 
BSN, RN, PHN 

VN Instructor 
 

760-224-2695  rjdeleon20@aol.com 
 

Goldberg, 
Delores (Dodi) 

760-822-8361  dodaleh@adelphia.net 
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Montesa, Mobe 909-234-0146 
 

 mmontesa@ucsd.edu 

Nizic-Bonner, 
Jan 

760-735-8594  jnizicbonner@kaplan.edu 

National 
University 
 

Foss, Shannon Nursing Admin. 
Support Specialist 

11255 Torrey Pines Rd 
La Jolla, CA 92037 
 

858-521-3962 858-521-3995 sfoss@nu.edu 

Landry, Carol Manager, Nursing 
Support Services 

858-521-3961 858-521-3995 clandry@nu.edu 

Sasaki, Jill Nursing 
Compliance 
Analyst 

858-642-8388 858-642-8709 jsasaki@nu.edu 
 

Kelly, Ann, 
MSN, RN 

RN Instructor (VA 
Staff) 

619-318-9611  akelly@nu.edu 

Reyes III, Daniel 
 

858-519-7841  daniel.reyesIII@va.gov 

Palomar 
College 
 

Eckhart, Judy, 
DNSc, RN 

Chairperson, 
Nursing 
Education 

1140 W. Mission Rd 
San Marcos, CA 92069-1487 
 

760-744-1150 
x2583 

760-744-8123 jeckhart@palomar.edu 

Nebelsick-Tagg, 
Marilee, MSN, 
RN 

ADN Instructor 
(VA Staff) 

858-347-0812  marilee.nebelsick-tagg@va.gov 
 

Pt Loma 
Nazarene 
University 

Taylor, Barbara, 
PhD, RN 

Dean, School of 
Nursing 

3900 Lomaland Dr 
San Diego, CA 92106-2899 

619-849-2766 619-849-2672 bataylor@pointloma.edu 

Reece, Marsha BSN Program 
Assistant 

619-849-7055 619-849-2672 mreece@pointloma.edu 

Shipp, LeAnn, 
MSN, RN 

RN Instructor (VA 
Staff) 

x-5400  leann.shipp@va.gov 

SDSU 
 

Nelson, Nancy, 
MSN, RN 

Clinical 
Placement 
Coordinator 

5500 Campanile Dr 
San Diego, CA 92182-4158 
 

619-594-2763 
858-205-5448 

 rnnelson@mail.sdsu.edu 
 

Rouse, Melissa, CNS Coordinator 619-203-3483  melissarousern@aol.com 
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PhD, RN  
Fitzsimmons, 
Lorraine, DNS, 
RN 

NP Coordinator 619-594-2761  lfitzsim@mail.sdsu.edu 

Concilio, Lisa, 
MSN-ED, RN, 
CCRN 

N300/N206 RN 
Instructor  

203-449-0988  lconcilio@mail.sdsu.edu 
lclc27@gmail.com 

Dunagan, Ilene, 
MSN, RN 

N416 RN 
Instructor 

760-703-2716  ilene.dunagan@gmail.com 

Gribble, 
JoAnne, MSN, 
RN 

N300 RN 
Instructor 

619-296-0020  jgribble@mail.sdsu.edu 

Hyden, Rachel, 
MS, APRN, CNS 

N300 RN 
Instructor 

619-203-5695  rahyden@cox.net 

Long, Rebecca, 
MS, RN 

N458 RN  
Instructor (VA 
Staff) 

x-2244 
 
 

 rebecca.long@va.gov 
r911nurse@aol.com 
 

Muehlbauer, 
Paula, MSN, RN 

N458 RN 
Instructor (VA 
Staff) 

x-1092  paula.muehlbauer@va.gov 

Overly, Wayne, 
MSN, RN 

N400/N206 RN 
Instructor (VA 
Staff) 

x-3952  wayne.overly@va.gov  

Wild, Susan, 
MSN, RN 

N416 RN 
Instructor 

760-707-6301  wild4021@sbcglobal.net 

USD Coulombe, Amy Asst. Director, 
APN Student 
Services 

5998 Alcala Park  
San Diego, CA 92110 

619-260-2310 619-260-7666 amy@sandiego.edu 

 Marsh, Kathy, 
MSN, RN 

Clinical 
Placement 
Coordinator, MSN 

858-342-7766  kathymarsh@sandiego.edu 
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& CNS Programs 
 Mata, Peggy, 

MSN, RN 
Clinical 
Placement 
Coordinator, NP 
& DNP Programs 

619-260-4718 619-260-7666 pmata@sandiego.edu 

 Owens-Gilliam, 
S. Le’Rae 

Executive Asst., 
MEPN 

619-260-7608 619-260-6814 slogilliam@sandiego.edu 

 
 
 


